r

vty

Deciczion No. /¢*ﬁé<f\

DEFOZE UEZ RAILRCLD CCITISSICN OF TEE STATE OF CALITORNIA

K e WO WK N W R W om W M

In the matter of the anplication of
COLOXEL ZD. FIETCIER and
SEERIIAY WATZR COMZTANY, & corpor-
stion, Lor ax order cutaorizing tke licotion Neo. 108l4.
Ssle wd trencslfer of o partiorn of
v&e Shermen Weter Company system
and the issugmce of capitol hoek
teerefor. :

)

2d. Flotcrer, for cypliconis.

BY 438 COIZIIS3ICN:

In thic spplicstion, as amended b he hearing held
before Exeminer JarXheousor, the Roilrosd Commizsion IS asked
o cuthorize Bd. Tlotchor %o “ramsfer certain oublic utility
water properties To Shermon o
to authorize Shormen Water Comnuny %o iz sue,
vart pogment for such properiics, ztoex in s nominal emount
ornly.

Tae wuter systom involved in thiz spplicstion it kwoma
e% tae Shexmarn Wotor Company cné iz used %o swovly water for
domestic and commercisl wurvoses In end sbout the towm of

Skermen, Lot Angeles County.




The acgets and liedbilitics of the system, as of November
30, 1924, cre revorted gs Zollows:i-
ASSZETS:

FAikoQ CoPItal v o o o o 0 6 o o o SLTL,B47.27
Construction work in PXOLTEES 3,753 44
caSh - L - L] - -» L4 L J - L] - - - ® 294-62
Lecornts recelvebleo o o v o o . 74205445
Uoterials end =up0lios o @ o o o o 1,750.09
ELCocyments v o o ¢ = o o o = o o 305.24
Corporate doficit o v v v o « » o 5,125.99

£189,682.10
TILBITITIES

40COUNLS PIYCOIC o o o o o b o s $77,552.22
0"""’..12263.""' depOuiuS LI A ) 142011
Consumers! advences « « « o . 23,197.43
LCCmﬂs - - » » - - - 619.98
Rcue*vc foxr devpreciation . 5,221.56
2200rictorskiy o v e o e . . 84,948.80

$189,682.10

The propertiec are now omped by Zd. Fletcher who scouired
thern from W.R.Cuxminghom and F.B.R.Cunringham, pwrsuont to sunthority
granted by the Commission in Decision Number 12805, aafed Tovember 8,
1923 in 4ipplication Number 9441. In 2iling Application Number 9441,
witz the Commission, it was reported that it was ¥r. Fletcher’s
latention, upon sequiring the properties, to organize & corxporstior
to take over und operste such proverties oS a yudlie wtility, to in~
Stall ox additionsl storsge recervoir cxd ctherwise improve the systen.

Accordingly, oxn or sbout November 21, 1923, Shermex Teter
Compary, one of the e orgenized. The gxiicles

G with tze gpnlication, show
thet it 2os om suthorized cop ctock £500,000.00, divided into
5,000 shares of the par vclue of 100,00 oach, 2ll common. In tho
applicavion az originally £1leod, a Treguect wos mzde for permission
o iseme the cntire suthorized cepitel stock. This request wos

modified at the recring, the corporction reporting thct, pemding &




fingl Geterminotion of the velue oF tho properties, it desized W
issue o nominal aﬁozmt oL zhvock oniy. |

Some ovidence wee introduced st the hearing bearing on the
alue of the yroperties. W. M. COO'i:, engineer for applicant, in-

troduced & report, which was desigreted Applicents’ Zxridbit No. 2

waick he estimores the coct of the water system as of Decexber

in
30, 1924 as 5187,545.24, including $25,000. for intengible cepitel.

. Z. Vor Eooczen, one of the Commission's aydreulic engineers, in-
troduced o report, the Commiszsion's Ex‘aib;‘c No. 1, in whilch the or-
ig'in::.l cost ot of Jermory L, 1925, exclusive o lends, ZIrenchicse
value ox wter rights, was ecvimeved 2t 5138,251. and the reproduction
coct ot 5147,834. The amendment of the cpplicetion at the heoring
a8 indiceted chove mokes it urmecescaxy to f£ind o definite vulue for
the wropertics at tais Wne.

In sceuiring the proveriies, Shemon Tater Compeny will
cssume She payment 0f the outstonding lighilities, vhich, &s shovn
in tze forezoing beloxce cheet, aggregaved $;Ol,511.74 on Novembexr
20, 1924, *he date of the latest financiel svatement filed with
the Commizsion. Tao orxder nerein will zuthorise the tremsier of

water wmeonerties Vo Shermexr Tgler Con:pa.ny_, a ¢orporsvion, oxnd

cssumption by suck corporction of the outstandirg indedtednoss,

the issuo at t2 c & 350,000. 0f stock in pert peyment
toerelox. ne cuteority kerein granted t0 issme stoek or cssume
indebtedness is not to be consirued a5 o Linding of valuc of tae
wator propertics. Horealter, upon further requeét Lrom applicants
cné woon 2iling of cdditiorsl evidence, the Commission, iIZ it deems
it eppropricte, will enter o supplementol oxder increusing tize
amovnt of stock.

Taerc nas been filed in thisz nprocecding a copy of an zgree=
wernt dated Jaxuwary 1, 1924 by cnd detween tae Title Gua.mhtee ond
Trust Comneny, celled tae licencor, and Sterman Vater Coapany, o
corporation, called the iicersce, covering tho sale of water dy ike

Zormer to the latter. Uzder thic agreemont, *he licenseo agrees, 2

)
Se




pay tho licomcor Lor tho right to pump ond romove water ILxram Tract
No. 4769; Tract JNo. 4912; Tract No. 4934; Tract No. 5939; axd Txact
No. 5125, the cum of four cents por hurndred cubic feoot of wator
pumped and removed. The licomsee 13 required to instell all pumps
and 40 pay all cxperzes in conmection with the overation of tae
semo, and further, 2old tkhe licersor Iree end heormless from eny
aré 211 loss, damege or licdbility, by recsom thereof. The agreemeut
Sacll continue iz full force axd effoct as to ony end all property
owneld in caid trocts by the licensor during the time that such
yroverty iz owned dy the licersor and forxr o term of 20 years from
tne dote of the agreement. Quoting from vke agreemexnt:

"It ig understood trhot the Licensor is the owner of

said proverty in the ceracity of trustee only wnder

ites Trust No. 764, ond thet the licensor does xot

nersonelly sssume any ovligaticn or llability and
Shell bDe bourd only to the extent thet cs trustee it

. - e

may obligote the Vtrust ocstate held by it in truwst.”

T occuxrs to us tact the agreecment botween tae Title
Guaranteé exné Trucst Compexy crd the Skherman Water Company is
dofiniteo orly in ome respect, nwmmoly, thet it gives tﬁe Compzry
permiszion to remove wobter from the treocts mextiorned, at o cocst
of fovr cents ver hundred cubic feet, the company decring all
expenses incident to drilling wells, installing puxping equizment
cnd opverzting such equipment. The agreexent is not deltween tae
ectucl owmers 02 the tracts, but between tae trustvee and the
Compeny, wnd “erminstes woen the trustee’s estete in the property
ceases. The agreoment iz not in satizfactory Loxm.

The autzority nercin granted to trancfer property snd
lzguc ctock ané zssume indedlednmess will not vecome eflective
until thore ket deen £iled with the Commissioz, in 'form sstis-
zectory to tre Cormicssion, 2 copy of an cgreement ontered into
betweon Sacrmen Vater Company, ond the zetral owmers of the wekls

from vhick Bd. Fletcher or Sacrmoxn ater Compexy now obtein their wator

\
Suoply 5014 10 residents cexrved by tre wrovertydeserived ix this

applicction. The agreemont snonld rux for not less thsy twentym s

Lo




Jears and ve not termincoved by the trancler of the arnershiy of
tae wollse TRile we do not ot thics timoe roicze cony oblection o
The mice veing veold for the right of pumping and removing water
from the aforesaid premizes, the Commissior mey modify sweh price
in ony Doture rote or other procoeding. Tae Saexmon Water Comparny,
& corporation, chould not be obligeted to pay more for water than
the rate which the Commicsion will recognize as o propor operating

0XPCNE0.
[

Lpplication having been mede to the Reilrosd Commission for
an order gutaorizing the trexcfer of public wtility water proporty,
the iszue ol stock cnd ccocumptiorn of indebtedness, o public hearing
reving been keld, snd the Rellroad Commizsion being of the opinion
tret the gpplicavion showld be grazmbed ac nereir provided,

IT IS RERZEY CROERID vact uwpon the £iling with the Railrozd
Commizaior ir foxm seticfaciory to tre Commission, of s contmet
covering the purcnase oL weter by the Sherman Tater Company, & cor—
roration, Ed. Fletcrer, doing business under tze £imm neme ané =tyle
o Stermen Veler Compexy, be, ond he is hercby, cuthorized %o trenc-
Jer to the Shermar Vater Compuny, & ¢orpoxsiion, the public utility
droperty descrived in this zpplicstion, and Sharmer Weter Company,

& corporatiozn, be, ond it is Rheredy, authorized to yurchaze such
property, and in poymert tzerefore sccsume the poyment of not more

then $101,511.74 indebtednecs wnd izsuwe $50,000. of common stock.

Tohe authority hereln gronted is sudlect to the following

conditionse=




1. The comsidorction whick the Sherman Water Company,

& corporation 1s hercin autkorized to ncy for the pro-
rervies relerred 0 sbove sholl not be wrged vefore tais
Cormisslon as ¢ measure of the valwo of wwck properties
other thun tho transfer horein awthorized.

2. Within thixty (20) doye cfter tho oxecution of +he Good
conveying the wmoperty herein authorized to be trancferred
& verified copy thcreof shall be filed witk the Reilroad
Commiscion.

3. Skerzen Woter Company, o coxvorstion, Snall keep suck
rocoxrd of the iscuc and deolivery oF the cHock hetein autia-
orized to be lzsued as will enshle 1% to file on or before
the 25tn day of each month a verified repoxt o required
by the Railroed Commission's Genmersl Order No. 24, whaich
oxder, In so faor o5 opplicable, iz made 2 part of tris
order.

4 Szermon Voter Compeny, & corporation, skell File with

“he Rallrocd Commicssior & dedeiled statemont of the in-
dovtedness waich It asstmos oS part peyment for the vroperties
woick it iz nerein permitied to acquire.

S. The zuthority herein granted will not decome effective
watil applicants have £1led with the Commission s oony oF
the contract reforred io in this oxder.

6. The authority herein granted to +ransfer proncrties,
itoue Svock ond cssume indobtedness will terminete or
Decexrbexr Flst, 1925. '
Deted at Son Franciseco, California, thics Z% /e cay of
Jebrugry, 1925,

e =l
\15gzigg,ff%57"7250~ﬂvbﬂ;~—v

Commissioners.




